Exchange on 29 October 2012, the Company has Shares listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange
that are traded on two different counters and in two different currencies under two different stock codes.

RMB-traded Shares are priced, traded and settled in RMB, and are traded on the Renminbi counter of the
Main Board of the Stock Exchange under the stock code (80737), ISIN (KYG459951268) and SEDOL
(B6TVYC5), and using the English stock short name (HOPEWELL INFR-R) and Chinese stock short
name (合和公路基建-R). HKD-traded Shares are priced, traded and settled in HKD, and are traded on
the HKD Counter of the Main Board of the Stock Exchange under the stock code (737), ISIN
(KYG459951003) and SEDOL (6665016), and using the Chinese stock short name (合和公路基建) and
English stock short name (HOPEWELL INFR).

Shareholding Structure

The shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately before completion of the Placing; and (ii)
immediately after completion of the Placing are summarised as follows (Note 1):

 Immediately before completion

of the Placing

Immediately after completion

of the Placing

No. of Shares

% of issued

share capital  No. of Shares

% of issued

share capital

HHL (Note 2) 2,098,850,098  70.87%  2,098,850,098  68.11%

Public Shareholders

Placees  -  -  120,000,000  3.89%

Other public

 Shareholders

862,840,185  29.13%  862,840,185  28.00%

Total 2,961,690,283  100%  3,081,690,283  100%

Notes:

1.  The table assumes no changes in shareholding other than as a result of the Placing.

2.  The 2,098,850,098 shares in the Company are held by Anber Investments Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Delta

Roads Limited, which is wholly-owned by Dover Hills Investments Limited. Dover Hills Investments Limited is in turn
100% owned by Supreme Choice Investments Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of HHL.

By Order of the Board
Hopewell Highway Infrastructure Limited

Richard Cho Wa LAW
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 29 October 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises six Executive Directors namely, Sir Gordon Ying Sheung WU